

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7075

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

31 December 2021

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Teriparatide, oral bisphosphonates and Vitamin D.

You asked:

- 1) Could you please provide the number of patients treated with teriparatide in the last 12 months of data you have (November 2020 October 2021).
- 2) Could you provide the proportion that were treated with teriparatide within Rheumatology, Orthopaedics or other.
- 3) Could you provide the number of patients treated with oral bisphosphonates in the last 12 months of data you have (November 2020 October 2021).
- 4) Could you provide the proportion that were treated with oral bisphosphonates within Rheumatology, Orthopaedics or other.
- 5) Could you provide the number of patients treated with Vitamin D in the last 12 months of data you have (November 2020 October 2021).
- 6) Could you provide the proportion that were treated with Vitamin D within Rheumatology, Orthopaedics or other.

Trust response:

Please note: Pharmacy reports are now by financial month, quarter, half year, full year. YTD 2020/2021 Apr to Nov.

1) Full year 2020/2021 = 29 YTD 2021/2022 = 23

2) The Pharmacy team only receive requests from Rheumatology for teriparatide.

- 3) Full year 2020/2021 = 696 YTD 2021/2022 = 529
- 4) We are unable to provide this data, due to the possibility of items being issued to receiving consultant on in-patient work (could be any speciality and not the actual caring department).
- 5) Full year 2020/2021 = 2581 YTD 2021/2022 = 1672
- 6) We are unable to provide this data, due to the possibility of items being issued to receiving consultant on in-patient work (could be any speciality and not the actual caring department).